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LNHS PERFORMING ARTS DEPARTMENT 2016-2017 CALENDAR 
 

Each band concert will require 4 outside school day rehearsals prior to the performance, consisting of 3 regular 
rehearsals in the band room and 1 tech rehearsal in the auditorium.  ISSMA Contest will require 5 additional rehearsals.  
Each band rehearsal is worth 100 points in the practice category of a student’s grade and each band performance is 
worth 200 points in the performance category of the student’s grade.  Please read conflict information (on the following 
page) if you have a need to request an excused absence for part, or all, of a rehearsal. 
 

DATE EVENT  TIME LOCATION 
Friday, September 09, 2016 Homecoming Football 7:00 PM Stadium 

Tuesday, October 04, 2016 MPLT Side By Side Concert with FCV & BMS 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Wednesday, October 05, 2016 Orchestra Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Friday, October 07, 2016 Senior Night Football  7:00 PM Stadium 

Saturday, October 22, 2016 Choir Side By Side with FCV all day Auditorium/Cafeteria 

Friday, November 11, 2016 Fall Musical 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Saturday, November 12, 2016 Fall Musical 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Tuesday, November 15, 2016 Band MPLT Awards 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Wednesday, November 16, 
2016 

Percussion Concert 7:00 PM Little Theater 

Thursday, November 17, 2016 Dance Recital 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Thursday, December 01, 2016 Jazz Dance Concert 7:00 PM Little Theater 

Wednesday, December 07, 2016 Orchestra Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Thursday, December 08, 2016 Band Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Friday, December 16, 2016 Choir Winter Wonderland Performance 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Saturday, January 28, 2017 ISSMA District Solo & Ensemble, Vocal/Piano all day TBA 

Wednesday, February 01, 2017 Band Pops Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Saturday, February 04, 2017 
ISSMA District Solo & Ensemble, 

Wind/Perc/Strings 
all day TBA 

Wednesday, February 08, 2017 Orchestra Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Thursday, February 23, 2017 Choir Competition Preview Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Saturday, February 18, 2017 ISSMA State Solo & Ensemble, Vocal/Piano all day TBA 

Saturday, February 25, 2017 ISSMA State Solo & Ensemble, Wind/Perc/Strings all day TBA 

Friday, April 07, 2017 Spring Play 7:00 PM Little Theater 

Saturday, April 08, 2017 Spring Play 7:00 PM Little Theater 

Wednesday, April 12, 2017 Band Contest Preview Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Wednesday, April 19, 2017 Orchestra Contest Preview Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

4/20/17 - 4/23/17 WGI Percussion Competition 
 

Dayton, OH 

Friday, April 21, 2017 ISSMA Organization Contest  all day TBA 

Saturday, April 22, 2017 ISSMA Organization Contest all day TBA 

Thursday, April 27, 2017 Dance Recital 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Friday, April 28, 2017 Dance Recital 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Saturday, April 29, 2017 ISSMA State Qualification all day TBA 

Tuesday, May 02, 2017 Drama - Production Showcase 7:00 PM Little Theater 

Thursday, May 04, 2017 Jazz Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Saturday, May 06, 2017 ISSMA State Concert Finals all day TBA 

Wednesday, May 10, 2017 Percussion Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Wednesday, May 17, 2017 Band/Orchestra Award Banquet 5:30 PM Cafeteria/ Little Theater  

Friday, May 19, 2017 Choir Concert 7:00 PM Auditorium 

Thursday, June 08, 2017 BAND/CHOIR COMMENCEMENT TBA 
Indiana Farmer's 

Coliseum 

Friday, June 16, 2017 Band Rummage Sale set up all day Field House 

Saturday, June 17, 2017 Band Rummage Sale all day Field House 

 


